



# 310158 - CBIk 40lb DG Cheddar Mild

**"SERVICE IS OUR FIRST INGREDIENT"**

## DESCRIPTION:

Colored Cheddar Cheese is manufactured from pasteurized milk which has cultures, rennet and color (annatto) added. The resulting curd is matted in the Cheddaring machine, then milled, salted and pressed into blocks. The product conforms to the current definition and standard of identity 21CFR 133.133

## INGREDIENTS:

Pasteurized Milk (Milk), salt, cheese cultures, annatto color, enzymes.

## PACKAGING:

Darigold Cheddar Cheese Mild Natural Block, 40lb



PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL		
Chemical Property Type	LCL - UCL	Test Methods
Moisture	36.0%-39.0%	SMEDP 17th edition
Fat	50.0%-56.0%	SMEDP 17th edition
pH	5.0-5.4	SMEDP 17th edition
Salt	1.4%-2.0%	SMEDP 17th edition
Age	<60 (mild)->60 (aged)	
Color	6-8 (NCI)	Compared to NCI standard
Flavor	Clean, slightly acidic, cheddar flavor	Organoleptic
Body	Firm to slightly broken	Organoleptic
Texture	Closed to very slight mechanical openings	Organoleptic

## SHELF LIFE, SHIPPING & STORAGE:

Product should be stored at 35°F- 43°F in a clean dry location. Product should be shipped with temperature maintained between 35°F- 45°F.

MICROBIOLOGICAL		
Microorganism	Measurements	Test Methods
Coliform	<10 cfu/g (max)	SMEDP 17th edition Petri Film Method
E. coli	<10 cfu/g (max)	FDA-BAM
Yeast & Mold	<100 cfu/g (max)	SMEDP 17th edition Petri Film Method
Coagulase Positive staphylococci	<100 cfu/g (max)	FDA-BAM Latex Agglutination
Listeria	Neg/25 g	FDA-BAM AOAC RI 030502- BAX
Salmonella	Neg/ 1500g (Per daylot)	FDA-BAM Dupont BAX (PCR-Based)

## CERTIFICATIONS/APPROVALS:

Product is Tablet K Kosher and Halal certified. Manufacturing facilities are EU approved.

AMERICAN DAIRY PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION BULLETIN 916 2002

STANDARD METHODS FOR EXAMINATION OF DAIRY PROD. 17TH EDN.

FDA BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYTICAL MANUAL 2001

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS TO OUR KNOWLEDGE TRUE AND CORRECT AND PRESENTED IN GOOD FAITH. HOWEVER, NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE IS IMPLIED OR INFERRED.

Version 14.01.31 : Revision 22.09.23

ALLERGEN INFORMATION				
ALLERGEN	PRESENT IN THE PRODUCT?	IN WHAT FORM?	PRESENT IN OTHER PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE?	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING FACILITY?
MILK	Yes	Colored Cheddar Cheese	Yes	Yes
EGGS	No	N/A	No	No
PEANUTS	No	N/A	No	No
TREE NUTS	No	N/A	No	No
SOY	No	N/A	No	No
WHEAT	No	N/A	No	No
SHELLFISH	No	N/A	No	No
FISH	No	N/A	No	No
SEEDS	No	N/A	No	No
MSG	No	N/A	No	No
SULFITES	No	N/A	No	No
YELLOW #5	No	N/A	No	No
MUSTARD	No	N/A	No	No
GLUTEN	No	N/A	No	No

NUTRITION	
NUTRIENTS	AMOUNT PER 100 GRAMS
Calories (kcal)	394
Calories from Fat (kcal)	296
Fat (g)	32.9
Saturated Fat (g)	18.6
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.9
Cholesterol (mg)	98
Dietary Fiber (g)	0
Protein (g)	24.3
Carbohydrates (g)	0.3
Total Sugars (g)	0.3
Sodium (mg)	708
Potassium (mg)	76
Calcium (mg)	710
Vitamin A (IU)	1242
Vitamin C (mg)	0
Vitamin D (mcg)	24
Iron (mg)	0.14
Added Sugar (g)	0
Gram Weight (g)	100
Water (g)	38

LOT CODING EXAMPLE			
1022221301			
102	22	213	01
(3 DIGITS) DARIGOLD PLANT ID	(2 DIGITS) PRODUCTION YEAR	(3 DIGITS) PRODUCTION JULIAN DATE	(2 DIGITS) SUBLLOT NUMBER
MANUFACTURING LOCATIONS: Sunnyside		DARIGOLD PLANT # 102	USDA # 53-09



ORDER INFORMATION				
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PALLET	BAG/TOTE SIZE	MANUFACTURING LOCATIONS
310158	CBlk 40lb DG Cheddar Mild	60	40 Blocks	Sunnyside

### Each Specifications

GTIN	10026400061202	Each Gross Weight	44.05 LB
UPC		Each Net Weight	40 LB
Pack Size	1 / 40LB	Each L,W,H	15 IN, 12 IN, 7.50 IN
Tie x High	9 x 6	Cube	0.748
Total Cases Per Pallet	60		